SCA2013-013                                                                                                  1/13
MULTI-SCALE IMAGING AND MODELING WORKFLOW
TO CAPTURE AND CHARACTERIZE MICROPOROSITY
IN SANDSTONE
Long H.
1
, Nardi C.
1

information from the different phases are required as inputs by the network simulators.
Prediction of macroscopic transport properties such as capillary pressure and relative
permeability on the digital rock can then be done using upscaling procedures that are
based on volume averaging and Darcy’s law.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The authors acknowledge Lithicon (Norway and Australia) for granting permission to
publish this paper which is partly funded by RWE Dea and Norwegian Research Council
through PETROMAKS Project Number: 208772/E30, titled: “Physically based three-
phase relative permeability relations”. We also thank STATOIL and TOTAL, for their
contribution.
REFERENCES
[1] Bakke, S., and  Øren, P. L. E., 3-D pore-scale modelling of sandstones and flow
simulations in the pore networks, SPE Journal, 2(2), 136-149, (1997).
SCA2013-013                                                                                                  12/13
[2] Fogden, A & Lebedeva, E., Changes in wettability state due to waterflooding, in Proc.
of Society of Core Analysts, SCA-2011-15, (2011).
[3] Golab, A, Knackstedt, M, Averdunk, H, Senden, T, Butcher, A & Jaime, P., 3D
Porosity and mineralogy characterization in tight gas sandstones, The Leading Edge,
December, pp. 936-942, (2010).
[4] Kamath, J. and Boyer, R.E., Critical gas saturation and supersaturation in low-
permeability rocks, SPE Formation Evaluation, (1995).
[5] Kalam, Z, Seraj ,S, Bhatti, Z, Mock, A, Lopez, O., Mock, A., Ravio, R, Øren, P.E.,
Relative permeability assessment in a giant carbonate reservoir using Digital Rock
Physics, in Proc. of Society of Core Analysts, SCA2012-03, (2012).
 [6] Klimentidis, R. and Welton, J.E., Advances in reservoir quality assessment of tight-
gas sands - Links to producibility, AAPG Annual Convention, San Antonio, Texas,
April 20-23, 2008, (2009).
[7] Knackstedt, M.A., Senden, T.J., Carnerup, A., Fogden, A., Improved characterization
of EOR processes in 3D. Characterizing mineralogy, wettability and residual fluid
phases at the pore scale, SPE Enhanced Oil Recovery Conference, Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia, July, SPE 145093, (2011).
[8] Latham, S., Varslot, T., and Sheppard, A., Image registration: Enhancing and
calibrating X-ray micro-CT imaging, in Proc. Society of Core Analysts, Abu Dhabi,
UAE, SCA2008-35, (2008).
[9] Lebedeva, E.V., Fogden, A., Micro-CT and wettability analysis of oil recovery from
sand packs and the effect of waterflood salinity and kaolinite, Energy & Fuels 25,
5683-5694, (2011).
[10] Lopez, O., Mock, A., Oren, P.E., Long, H., Kalam, Z., Vahrenkamp, V, Gibrata, M.,
Seraj, S., Chacko, S, Al Hammadi, M., Al Hosni, H., Sahn, H., Vizamora, A.,
Validation of fundamental carbonate reservoir core properties using Digital Rock
Physics, in Proc. of Society of Core Analysts, SCA2012-19, (2012).
[11] Lopez, O., Mock, A., Skretting, J., Peteresen, E.B, Oren, P.E., Rustad, A. B.,
Investigation into the reliability of predictive pore scale modelling in siliclastic
reservoir rocks, in Proc. of Society of Core Analysts, SCA2010-23, (2010).
[12] Nardi, C., Lopez, O., Øren, P. E., Held, R., and Petersen Jr, E. B., Pore-Scale
Modeling of Three-Phase Flow: Comparative Study with Experimental Reservoir
Data, in proceeding of Society of Core Analysts, SCA2009-30, (2009).
[13] Rushing, J.A., Newsham, K.E. and Blasingame, T.A., Rock typing – Keys to
understanding productivity in tight gas sands, SPE paper 114164, (2008).
[14] Sheppard, A.P., Sok, R.M. and Averdunk, H.,Techniques for image enhancement
and    segmentation of tomographic images of porous materials, Physica A, 229(1-2),
(2004).
[15] Varslot, T., Kingston, A., Myers, G., and Sheppard, A.P., High-resolution helical
cone-beam micro-CT with theoretically-exact reconstruction from experimental data,
Medical Physics, 38(10), (2011).
[16] Zou, C., Unconventional Petroleum Geology, Newnes, (2012), 68.
SCA2013-013                                                                                                  13/13
[17] Øren, P. E., & Bakke, S., Reconstruction of Berea sandstone and pore-scale
modelling of wettability effects, Journal of Petroleum Science and Engineering, 39(3),
177-199, (2003).